
'l-fRc'f~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~l'J °Fct'lflll/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

ml!"~~ ~l'J ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

f.n:nur~ ~l'JOT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.n:nur ~ ~l'JOT-q-'l-f1Tl-tifc1~1Q1coNSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

ffi'<'cl~c'l~fU-l/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ (-q?J-;:,.:j-.fPh. No.0471 - 2565669 / 2565726). 

f-f:rfcta:r ~@ ~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~ I Dt. 26.06.2025 

'l-fRc'f ~ ~ cfJ9' '3ITT # f.H-:iRlffila ffl ~ ~ t-~ WTI ~I.-Jcil~-1 f.1fc1~1Q 3fTTffi@ cfJ9" \Jf@T %1 On behalf of the President of India, online 

tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

~-R 
fc'.rcRuT /Description ~/Details 

SI. No. 

1. ~ c!'iT ~~/Title of work cfr3-TITTfi, ~ m <'f~ cRT at '(!qi"~ m'r ~ m ~ ~ rhR'.Jfl c=r~ crurr m'r ~ t 
Cleaning of light fittings, fans at VRC, Central Area & TERLS for a period of one year. 

2. $-fctfc'rcJ~~./ E-Tender Notice No. fcl t:! flt:! fl .ffli.fi~ t:! Ji di/$03/27 /2025-26 ~ 26.06.2025 

VSSC/CMG/E03/27/2025-26 Dated 26.06.2025 

3. fctfc'rcJ at cfr 'J'f$ 3icjJllfc.la c>rfJlc'f / Estimate cost ~15.79 ~/Lakhs 

put to tender 

4. ~ ~ ~ m'r ~ I Period of completion 1 ('Q"cp/One) ~/year 

5. ~~~(~)/ ~31,580.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

sl3o1c>11s ~ m'r ~ I Period for wcfr f-Qe)cp,(01 / Bid clarifications: fctfc'rc;r.m m'r Q'TI1t / Receipt of fctfc'rc;r.m cffi' W'c>t'cTT I Opening 

downloading: ~ 27.06.2025, 11.00 ~/hrs. ~ 28.06.2025, 9.00 ~ /hrs. */to tenders: ~ 09.07.2025 of tenders:~ 11.07.2025 

*/to~ 06.07.2025, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~ 07.07.2025,12a.OO ~/hrs. cffi' 23.00 ~/hrs. cffi' 15.00 ~ /hrs. 



2. ~ * 'l-ffl1 ~ ~ mn:rcTT ~/Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ cITT f.HlRJRg c'11<fc'1T cITT 1Pf ~ m1TT / The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

~-~
SI. No. 

'Q'la. 

'.-JTc I 
Note: 

'-I Hd,$ I Eligibility Criteria 1f'-l'TIJT/ 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~cfR',3ftfffi'6~~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

~ ~ \,Htj,ct1¢xUI cp1 ~ fclfzl ~ ~ ~ i) ~ cf~ 'l-fq ~ ~ 
cITT ~ ~'j~qlci ~ tr@ qf!IT ~ cITTB' ~ ~ ID'{T ~ ~ Ql-!I0lq;l cp1 
Jf&1Rgc'11:l,-{-11x ffl cITT fie1'ilSl1iH¢ ~ * 1lx'f \.ll-!lfula Wdl 
~ '5fFIT ~ I Work orders and completion 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works certificates issued by the authority 
as mentioned below during the last Seven concerned to establish work 
years ending previous day of last date of experience. 
submission of bids. 
i. cfi';f WlR cf5l<l, ~ 'WQq5' cp1 "ffiTRf ~ 
"ffiTRf ~ 40% ~ cpl-j' -;,- 'ITT/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (<TT/or) 
ii. <TT WlR cf5l<l, ~ 'WQq5' cp1 "ffiTRf ~ 
"ffiTRf ~ 60%~ cpl-j'-;,- 'ITT/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(<TT/or) 
iii. 'Q'cfj' WlR cf5l<l, ~ 'ffilTc'1' ~ 'ffilTc'1' ~ 
80% ~ cpl-j' -;,- 'ITT/One similar work costing not 
less than8O% of the estimated cost. 

ii) f.:r\ift -cnftmIDxT~ fflcpl ~ 
Ql-!I0lq;l ~ m~ eld)Q-{-1 QJ..II0lq;l (mc'i' 
~ ~ ~) ifl a.:i li'l I fB Q I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

i. ~ m ~ 3TT~r<l t ~ fcrwr m=~ Cfil', ~ ~ c=n-~ ~ ~8JUT I 
Similar works shall mean maintenance of LT electrical installations preferably 
with cleaning. 

ii. ~ Tf'Q' cpl'~. ~ qlfarucfj ~ * 7% 'ITTd cp1 m£ITTUT 0 ~ cil~l'd~ 
~ ~ ~ 'ffiT@ «R 'c'1'cp 'ITT '5fFIT ~. ~ TflJRT cf5T[f ~~cpl fiWr ~ 
M ~ \.I ~ct) cfj x 01 cf>'t ~ fiWr 'c'1'cp cpl ~ I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. ~-cf5x'R' tllfi9,cki ~ ~ ~ * ¢1/..lff.-qc'i cmzf 1lB@l/l{<"l..li¢.-J ~ ~ 'tl1T4' '.-Jtl' m1lT / 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture w ill not merit for eligibility / 
evaluation. 

~ '3f:FaruT . ~ ~ ffi<l/ Applicable only ~ cf~ ~ tj(Jj"jcfj,tUI ~ cp1 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ cf~ 'ITTd / Copies of PF and ESI 
~ JITT tjGflcfj{OI 'ITT.-J'f ~ / Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~"ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~lalcf5 af "$' -qru-~ m ~ ~ ~ 
"[RT ~ ~ qrf c,~ ~ (c=.q_c:1c1cA 50 kW) "$' 

~~~ ~ruc;lcf51{ <:11~{1.-{1 ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 50 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

~ ~ ~ru~lcf51{ "$' <:11~{1.-{1 cfJI" 
uii1fu1a "!.l"Fc, I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ * 4"1°1cpa c,~ ~ ~ ~ cpl 'lfl"c'1R q5x ~ ~~ltj\11 
www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO m www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO tjcil~l~c'. ~ -skFle1ts fcp1:rr 131T ~ 
i, ~ tjG\)cp{UI cp't~ Jqqcta tjcil~l~c'. J:l~~il {-~"$'~~~~-mRf 
~,3ff~ fa~~,$ q)l~i, 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~~1a'l11· q5T -s10.:ie11-s m l=ITTf # ~ru~1cf51{ q5T ~ WTR * "y"Bf ~ m \JTTQ,11T1 ~ru~1cf51{ 
"[RT~ fcITTJ: 11"(! ~~ltj\11 crcq~ fqirrrr ~ ~c{llfcla fcITTJ: ~I~ "QT!ff 11<TT fcp- -a '3ilcl~l1cf5c'11 

q5) ~ ~ ~ i ell~~ q5) x?; M \JTTQ.1TI I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~JIT "$' mir Jqqcta ~ 1 ~- ru~m~ ~ "$' "fa"u: "cil"[TRl ~ ~. "l=lTTf ~ ~ / ~ ~ 
$ /"ITTID ~. cfh.{~Q~~. ~. fct~cl.:jaq{A-695 022 "$';ni:r1RfcITTfi ~:l,~a ~"[RT~ 
©lts ~ ("l:fl) fcITTft ~j~c'1 ~"[RT~~ TITW "$'~*~~~I ~ ~ ~. 
~ "!.lTl{f ~ cfJI" '3ifcn:r ffm:r # 180 ~ c,cp -i:JP:l mrftl ~~.~"$'~*mt~ i ell 
~ 3IT q5T ~ tt ~ .:i cfj dlcf5{□1 ~ \JTTQ,11T '3fR ~ ~ru ~1cf51,{1· ~ -r=a-u; ~ cfJI" cfITTft 
fctiwr "[RT ~ / ~ ci cR.'if.1 cf5 F"Q * cfJI" ~ I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt / Term Deposit Receipt / Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque / electronically by the Department. 

b) ~ "ci"JT@ /~*WC° cpl -c;TcTT cf5{~cllci QAQ~QA{ ~ cf51 QAQ~QA{ '3£Wl '3ITt.fR ~ / 
~ ~ qG\1cf5{ □ 1 uii101q~ m ftrffi "'3"WTT ~ (~~) 1 ~ "Qct m "'3"WTT mt 
(~~)/q51R mt I~~ \JW1T '3fflWT (~~) / ~Ts~CR ~ ~ F-1a~11aii "l:fT 
QAQ~QA{~"[RT~~ ~~"[RT"GJTT1 tjG\)cp{UI !.lAIDlq~ ~cfR11~1 ~ I 
!.lAIDI q~ ~ cp1 f.r«, ffm:r / ~ ~ f.:r:@fcWl c,cp ~~~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost/ EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM / UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) / Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) / Coir Board / National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) / Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum / certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

s. 0qifcta ~ 1 i1. ruf.im~ ~ ·fcffel '3fR ~ 1R ~ i;f'tfA", f.:mfor "Qct ~efUT i;riwr - ~. 
dlQ~Q~~. ~ t cf51iifaii ~- ~ru~1Q ~ ~, 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a)~ cf5T ~Wt.A",~~~ frr:IB fcffel ~ ~ cf51" ITT m ~. '3"q" ~m;r, ~ ~ 
~afUT ~'l-fPl - ~. d1Qf!Qfl41. ~ $ cf511.1fa1.1 ir. iJl"ITT cfcp m %, ~ 1 ~ 1fRc cpl"~ 
~. ~fcpi:n"GfRT~I -qft~~~frr:@fcffel ~~cf51"rnm~~ij~ 
"ITT"C(f~~~iell~cf51"~cfix"CR~fcpq-[~1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) ~ W"IB~ if we cf5T ~ cf5x~cu8 Ql-lQflQl-1{ ~ cf51" Ql-lQflQl-1{ ~ 3fltITT ~, 
~ ~ tji.iftcf5xDI \.ll-JIDl4SI "1.11 tjGflcf5xDI \.ll-llDl4SI wR ~ 5(-afi) ~· ~dl-jfllx ~-j\.ll-llfola 'ITTi ma
~~~I Jqqcta ~/\.ll-11 □14SI ~ 'ITTi ~ '3"q" ~m;r, ~ ~ ~afUT ~'l-fPl-~, 

d1Qt1Qt141, ~. RlxicHa9.xl-l $ cf51ti@ti A~~~ frr:IB fcffel cf51" cftfl ~ 1R rn m ~ 
~ ~ "ITTllll "1.1ft ~ ~ ~ frr:IB ~ cf51" cftfl ~ "CR ITT m ~ 'ITTi ~m"Ccf ~ mcfi 
i ell~ cfix "CR~ rnTcf cf51" ~~cpa FcPrn ~ I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM/ UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum / certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

a. ~ ~ ~ '3ffi1l-l" fcffel cf51" ~ ~ij ~ ~ cf5x~cm1 f.ifcl Glcf51xl cp1 acf5..flc:b1 ~ C11fo1©.icf5 
~ M ~1 acf5..flc:b1 ~ C11fo1©.icf5 ~ M iJfR LR 3rrir ~ 'ffcftw t S-£fllicf5.:i ~ ~1 
a cf5 ..fl c:b1 ~ C11fo1 ©-1 cf5 ~ ~ S-£fll i cf5 'i ~ cITTR, f-1 fcl GI cf5 Ix [RT ~ ~ TTQ G ~ I cl ~"'j cf5T ~ ~ 
~ ~afUT fcpi:n ~ I "1.1ft 1WTT TTrn ftp~~~~ cf51" ~~~ell c$ ~ "'cRUT ~ 
~ti:f1cf51x qJ"x cft ~ JITT ~ "ITT<lfcTT cf51" 3fTlT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ fcpi:n ~ I ~ ~. f;rfzy 
fcffel ("l:fl"ITl f-iRlGlcf5 F?i cpl"~ ~ cft ~) cpl" '3fWT ~. ~ ~· f-1 Rl Glcf5 l~l cp't M ~ "GIT 
~afUT cf~I cicf5..flc:b1 S-£fllicf5'i ~ ~ tl1Tq ~ ~ ~ ~ ~f-<Tc'IT $ ~ 3fTlT ~ ~ 
~~I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMO only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

9. ~ -8RlGlcf51x ~ ™ ~ cf51" f-it::qlG'i JTittt ~· q~qfcfu ~ ~I ffl ~~"CR,~ 

WW"Gfmif q~qfcfu fcpq-[~1 ™~$ ~~WC$~if. tdlcpfa -q;r lffl ~ 
~~$~~.~"CR wTT{ ~ ~ ffi1TTf ~ 2% ~ "CR JfWI f-it::qlG'i ~TRtt ~ ~ 
~ti 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance / work order. 



10. ~ PiRl~1cf51{ PiRl~1Q ~ ~ # ~. ~ Pia~1cf5, 41Ql-ll.lf1 , -qm;,, 41Ql-ld1 , ~ -qm;,, 
41Ql-ld1-~Rl~1Q,~l.lf1Plllx-~ 1 ~l.lf1PltH-~ 1 ~l.lf1Plllx-~ 1 ~l.lf1Plllx-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
m~. ~ cpl f.:RtafUT cITT" 1 c@l-lR ~e.rn,aw ~ ~. ~Rl ~ lcf5 FZ'i , ~arcITT ~ 8 llfcRlcf5 ~ cITT, 
~w~ #, ~~ m~~ ~~wtt1 cf~. ~w~~ ~. ~-~ 
"Qx ~ ~w ~ ~ 1 ~ -il -mlTifi ~ c=rzrr ~ ~ -mlTifi # ~ ~ cITT '311cl~llcf5 
\)j:F-ik.:i J{R-qm~~~~~~~I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG / Head, CMD / Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG / 
Engineer-SF / Engineer-SE / Engineer-SD. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's / supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fffif ~ ~ ~ 3ITT" # ~ -«ftcf5 Ix cf5 x~cl 1c11 ~ ~ m ~ 3P1 ~ cITT ~ 
~ ~ ~trl ~ i JfR ~ "cf5"RlJT ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ifi ~3il cITT ~~cpl ~ 
~ i 1 ~if) Pl Rl ~1 Q ~ ~ ~ cITT ~~~"ITT m ~ 1<@ f~Rrir PlRl~ lcf5 Ix ~ ~ we 
~lltt \)j-«f1cf5 1x ~~~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
cond ition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fffif ~~~ 3ITT""B"~ -«ftcf51x cf5x~cllc11 ~ffl ~~m#~ "cf5Tif ~-q 
q~clcA , m "cf5Tif ~ "l-l'BIT -il ~ cpl ifi ~mi c=rzrr Plf2l~1cf51x ~ ~~ * ~ ifi ~ ~ 
cITTTIT I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope/ or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fffif ~ ~ ~ 3ITT" # ~ -«ftcf51x cf5x~cl1c11 ~ ~ cITT ~ ~ # m ~ ~ 'lWT 
cITT ~ m cpl ~mi cf~ Plf2l~lcf5 Ix cITT ~ ~ ~ "Qx tt ffl ~ m1TT I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~~ ll ~/!if m ~/!if Fi:r "B' ~ ifi Lll!if-~ ~ "B' ~ % '3fR ~ ~ 1ll!if
~ cf)"B °$l cfJl~l~I ~t~IDxTmwr~llt~ \)j-«f1cf51x ~~~I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~~ cf5x~cllc11 ~~ID"xl Wl<l-Wf<l"Qx~~ \ill~cllct1 ;:ftffim~ ~l_;ffif[ql 
cITT m~ ~cpl~ m %1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. PlRl ~lcf5 Ix cf5T fcl'lWT ~ ~ ~ ITTf -q"'l-f[Tf ll ~ '1fm cf)"B ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ftRTq ~ ~ 
'3fR ~ cf51llf.-clll.-J ~ ~ii1~1x ~ ~ ~ / ~ ~ 'i\l'lc!lcr'l ~~8~1x ~I ~ \yf 

oQFc@41· cpl ;,m ifi ~~&TT~~ m~ ~ ifi m * q;-n:r ~ ~ ~ m~ ~ <rITT 
cITT<mf ~ JfR ~ '3@fte.r fcl'lWT -il ~ xl\ilYGla ~ cpl .:i\l'ldlcfJ1 ~~8~1x ~1 ~ IDxT ~ 
!(@cpl i3CT1£1.-J cf)"B "Qx ~ID"xl\Jflll <tl" lTt ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c'fZIT ~~"ITT ~ I 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his / her near 
relative is working. He / she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~' '3Qq<ffi ~ 1 "ij) ~ ~ ~ qft- 3ITa'lJ ~ ~ cf>l:r-~-q;i:f 120 ~ cJq;" ~ 
Qflfi1 ~ ~ f.tRIGlct,lil ~ 3fQRr "ij) ~ ~ ~ <ITQ'"fr acrr ~ m ~ qft-~ ~ 
~'cRT ~ ~ q~qcA "q,"«JJ ~ ut1" fcl"1-fr1T, tHcf>lil "cf,1 ~q,l,l ~ ~ ell fii(q,l,l ftr-:rr ~ 
~ m uQTtf ~ ~ "Q"&l"Q"@ ~ ftr-:rr ~ "Gf+l1 ~ "ij) 50 % ("Q"'cl"Rl ufa!<lo, q;J ~ 
~ q;J ~ fflclT ~ I 3fm, f.tRIGlcf>lil q;) ffi qft- g-1nfRIGI q 1-fTlT ~ qft- ~~<ft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. ~-q-{~~-q-{, ~ Plfcl~1cf51,?i ipm~~<ITTRfcpm~1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. Plfcl~lcf51x ITT{T~~~*~ific!TT, ~. (llll~lli, fuTI°c!TT, w:r~ ~~~~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. ctcf5..ficbl ~€pm~ ~1Jf1l{~c!1e1l{~IJf1l{~c!11,1l-11 □1q::11·-qft"ITTd1lt~qft"GfRl"~1 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

3Q" ~, -t1"1QcR€i- '.ffl"Tnrt:t,-, ci~Q,t-1Qfl~ 

Deputy Head, CMD-CON, CMG, VSSC 



aq5..ft~-q1fc)1~q5 ~~m~ Prnfelruta cHa1auiI 4>"~~TJI-ma'[filcf ~"G!Tl!. ~ ~ 
IB 'Q'"'( Pl fa GI q, Fli q;) di~ c:p (1 ~ "G!J1Pll I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERER$ ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf;- 3ff;:r ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~ IDxT ~ ~ ~ ffl ~ I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'!-fq~m~~~ID"TI~~~~ \.ll-ll □lq:;I I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ™~~ ~~~cf?.IT~ qf{l-JIDI cplfflmcf)T ~«-118"11 m I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. · 

4. f.l"ijft ~ &JxT ~ ffl ~ ~ \.ll-ll □lq:;1 tldlQB ("f-llcPR cf?RT 11<:rr cfR") \.ll-ll □ lq::n· -B ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be.supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~ti"~ 3¢~1~1· tjJ cil~~-B q>1Wc, I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ e1?.IT ~~ q'5f1 cf5 ~ 01 ~ q)j me, Cffill ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ q)j tITJ:lPl ><@T ~ ~-1 ~ ~ ~£JR f.iWJ ~ ~ 3f?e,R9 a ~ ~ ~ ~ 
cJm -~·;:pf;-p:rr if ~ q>1 ~ \.l fa isl <§cl I ~ ~ gQ" ~ ~ ffl q>1 wfi (-gN ~- {53 )I 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. *', /~~ffl I PAN / TAN details. 

9. ~ uJlTT Tir-U / Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ffl $ ~ "q)j XC'lR@ / Company Profile with details. 

11. GflQBtl tj"1)cf.,~ □ I \.ll-ll □ lq:;I /GST registration certificate. 

12. 0-1faf{c:fd ~ ~ "cf.il{ °ITT en/ ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

'-ll'icq q_of-;:nc / IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ cf)T lFf ~ ~ /~~ Ql-lQBQl-l{ \.ll-ll □ lq:;I, f.1WJ~q>1f.:rqc,fctr:T '3fR~cf)T"l:ll~~. "J"-q 

"!.l"tl"R, f.:rl-!fur ~ 3f:PEJUT "!.l"'lWT - ~. ~ m~ ~af ~. "¥f, ~ i:ft.-m., fa'(>cF-ia9.~l-l -

695022, ~ ~ cf.> Ill fall if "Btm ~ ~ "l:lT ~ ~ &J"TI ~ ~ I ~ f.iWJ ~ "q)j f.:rqc, 
fctr:T '3fR ~ cf)T "l:lT ~ ~ ~ti" ~ cpl m me, ~ ~ q)j m i. en f.iWJ cITT ~ cfR "ITT 
~ fcpi.j-r \JJTQlTT / Original document of EMD / valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




